

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RPC	2024-01	Version:	1				
Туре:	RPC	C Resolutio	on		Status:	Passed		
File created:					In control:	Regional Policy Committee		
On agenda:					Final action:	2/14/2024		
Enactment date:	1				Enactment #:			
Title:	A RESOLUTION concerning the regional policy committee work program for 2024.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	Feb RPC 01_3	1. RPC2024-01 Resolution Final, 2. A. Regional Policy Committee 2024 Work Program, dated February 14, 2024, 3. RPC2024-01_SR_2024work program 1-10-24, 4. RPC2024-01 ATT2 AttA to RPC2023-01, RPC 2023 Work Program, dated February 8, 2023, 5. RPC2024- 01_SR_2024workprogram, 6. RPC2024-01 ATT1 Resolution, 7. ATT2_ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY_RPC 2024 Work Program as compared to 2023 Work Program						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result	
2/14/2024	1	Regional	Policy Cor	nmitte	ee Pas	ssed	Pass	
A RESOLUTION concerning the regional policy committee work program for								

2024.

WHEREAS, the King County Charter establishes regional committees to develop, recommend, and

review regional policies and plans for consideration by the metropolitan King County council, one of which is

the regional policy committee, and

WHEREAS, the charter establishes the subject matter areas for the regional policy committee to be

those countywide plans and policies included in the committee's work program, and

WHEREAS, the charter and K.C.C. 1.24.065 establish timeframes for the legislative review process for

these countywide plans and policies within the subject matter adopted by the regional policy committee, and

WHEREAS, K.C.C. 1.24.065 and past practices have provided for the regional policy committee to

consider, examine, and comment on pending issues that are not countywide policies or plans within its subject

matter and therefore are not subject to the mandatory review process, and

WHEREAS, the regional policy committee and King County council are committed to effective and

efficient legislative review processes that respect the charter-mandated legislative process for the review of countywide plans and policies, and

WHEREAS, the regional policy committee has expressed interest in examining emergent and enduring issues that are of countywide significance and may be a subject of the committee's future policy development efforts;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the King County regional policy committee:

The regional policy committee work program for 2024, Attachment A to this resolution, is hereby

approved. The work program shall remain in effect until it is

superseded by a work program that is adopted by a resolution of the regional policy committee.